HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 476 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, change"(1)" to "(1)(a)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
 - "(b) The term "consumer product" shall not include any digital item."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

5

- On page 2, line 8, change "<u>five</u>" to "<u>twenty</u>" and after "<u>more</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and "<u>per</u>
 <u>marketplace</u>,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 10, change "<u>annually</u>" to "<u>biennially</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 12, after "**provide**" delete "**all of**"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

15 "(2) If the government-issued identification card provided by the high 16 volume third-party seller contains additional information required by this 17 Subsection, the high-volume third-party seller shall not be required to provide 18 additional documentation of that information."

- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 3, change "(2)(a)" to "(3)(a)"